STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145660	B. WIN				C 5/2007	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITATION	•	2	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 SOUTH WOLF ROAD VESTCHESTER, IL 60154			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	for the nurses constop of the convenient medications are inside placed in the fround that any nurse can should a medication. 11. All licensed nur on the following: - Foley Catheter: - Assessing for stract infection, esperiments with Folicy and prophysician notification: - Checking sensitivity. All in- services will Responsibility for a Restorative Nurse, overseen by Adminional Control of the control of th	at a medication is not available, sultation, there is a list on the noce box showing which side. A copy of this list will now ant of the MAR on each unit so immediately consult the list in not available when needed. The sing staff will be in-serviced or Care signs and symptoms of urinary ecially in soley catheters. In antibiotic medication for the performed by 06/07/07 bove: DON, ADON, Staff Development Nurse as	F3	809				
F9999	minutes. FINAL OBSERVAT	TIONS	F99	999				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MI A. BUIL		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	145660		B. WIN	B. WING			C 5/2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTCHESTER HEALTH & REHABILITATION				29	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 SOUTH WOLF ROAD ESTCHESTER, IL 60154		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	K	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	LICENSURE VIOLA 300.1010h) 300.1210a) 300.1210b)1) 300.1630d) 300.3240a) Section 300.1010 M h) The facility shall of any accident, injuresident's condition safety or welfare of limited to, the presedecubitus ulcers or percent or more wit facility shall obtain plan of care for the accident, injury or of notification. Section 300.1210 Constitution and Services to attain plan of care and Personal Services to attain practicable physical well-being of the releash resident's complan of care. Adequating care and personal care needs b) General nursing	Medical Care Policies notify the resident's physician ury, or significant change in a that threatens the health, a resident, including, but not ence of incipient or manifest a weight loss or gain of five thin a period of 30 days. The and record the physician's care or treatment of such change in condition at the time. General Requirements for nal Care provide the necessary care ain or maintain the highest all, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with inprehensive assessment and uate and properly supervised ersonal care shall be provided meet the total nursing and als of the resident. care shall include at a ring and shall be practiced on	F99	99			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145660	B. WIN	IG _			C 5/2007
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTCHESTER HEALTH & REHABILITATION			2	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1901 SOUTH WOLF ROAD NESTCHESTER, IL 60154		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	hypodermic, intrave be properly administ Section 300.1630 Add of the properly administ Section 300.1630 Add of the proper secriber shall be reasonable, dependent of the proper section 300.3240 Add of the proper section 300.3240 Add of the proper section and the section 300.3240 Add of the proper section and the proper section and the proper section who was intreated as evidenced the proper section who was intreated as evidenced the proper section who was intreated as evidenced the proper section with the walso failed to adminish antibiotic for 2 dose necessary treatments.	including oral, rectal, enous and intramuscular shall stered. Administration of Medication in, a licensed prescriber's annot be followed, the licensed notified as soon as is ding upon the situation, and a resident's record. Abuse and Neglect in the end of the en	F99	999			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) N A. BU		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145660	B. WII				C 5/2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTCHESTER HEALTH & REHABILITATION			•	2	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 SOUTH WOLF ROAD VESTCHESTER, IL 60154		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	These failures result due to sepsis and of Because the facility proper antibiotic aft and Sensitivity result ineffective treatmer Augmentin given 4, indicates failure to and indicates sever period. The facility abruptly stopped at 4/7 without notifying These actions contand sepsis and near nurse's notes, the cremained document cloudy throughout of Augmentin, further being monitored as therapy and infection on 4-11-07 the facindicating further A effective for R2's Ufacility nursing staff and get a more appalso evidence that the facility stopped for 2 doses when the complicating the infection of the facility stopped for 2 doses when the facility stopped for 3 doses	Ited in R2's hospitalization complication of continued UTI. It failed to administer the er they received the Culture alts on 4/11, R2 was on the for 7 more days of 6 through 4/17 which provide proper medical care ral days of neglect for that time also neglected R2 when they intibiotic therapy for 2 doses on g physician for further orders. Irributed to R2's eventual fever and for hospitalization. Per arine in the catheter bag atted as symptomatic and the antibiotic therapy with indicating resident was not required with antibiotic	F9	999			

PRINTED: 03/17/2008 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145660	B. WIN				C 5/2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTCHESTER HEALTH & REHABILITATION			•	2	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 SOUTH WOLF ROAD VESTCHESTER, IL 60154		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa	ge 19	F99	999			
	04/05/07 reflects the in AM, CMP and Provented 04/6/07 in Blood Count) was 2 reference range) at 04/06/07 at 11:25 AM Nurses notes dated "CBC result was recovering for Z1, the N.O. (New order) in POS)." Review of POS dat gave an order for Land Sensitivity) and mg. / G- tube BID to the CBC results. MAR (Medication AM that Augmentin was PM. 04/07/07 8AM (not available) so it evidence physician resumed giving the 04/08/07 to 04/17/00 Review of UA (uring reflects: Appearance: cloud Protein: greater than negative). WBC: greater than /hpf.	d 04/06/07 at 6:30 PM reflect ported to Z2 (Physician e attending physician of R2) oted and carried out. (pls. see ed 04/06/07 reflects that Z2 IA (urinalysis) / C & S (Culture d started the Augmentin 875 x 10 days as a direct response assessment Record) reflects a started on 04/06/07 at 4:00 M and 4PM was circled - NA was not given. There is no was notified. Then the facility antibiotic Augmentin on					

Facility ID: IL6012173

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145660	B. WIN				C 5/2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTCHESTER HEALTH & REHABILITATION				29	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 SOUTH WOLF ROAD /ESTCHESTER, IL 60154		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	(Assistant Director facility received about the colony received the colony count great escherichia colony count great acine susceptibility organismCOLON 100,000 COL/ML exame type of organishowing treatment infection. Review of lab report culture reflects: Colony count great escherichia colony count great acine susceptibility organismCOLON 100,000 COL/ML exame colony count great escherichia colony colony count great escherichia colony count great escherichia colony colo	on 05/31/07, E3 ADON of Nursing) stated that the ove UA result on 04/07/07. e urine culture result on ects: er than 100,000 col/ml oLl. er than 100,000 col/ml BAUMANNII. result reflects: NY COUNT: greater than SCHERICHIA COLI. BACTAM - Resistant. notify Z1 of the lab result that ism being treated is resistive is the same type of antibiotic on R2. As a result, the urine (20/07 continued to have the ism with the same resistance ineffective for this resident's er than 100,000 col/ml oLl. er than 100,000 col/ml BAUMANNII.	F99	999			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SURPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 03/17/2008 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTCHESTER HEALTH & REHABILITATION (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM-	AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTCHESTER HEALTH & REHABILITATION X(4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Equivalent to the appropriate of the appropriate o		C 06/05/2007	
PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F9999 Continued From page 21 F9999	WESTCHESTER HEALTH & REHABILITATION		
	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEI		
progress for WBC. Awaiting call back from MD (Physician) re: recent U/A C &S. -04/16/07 2AM- T- 99.6 ABT in progress with no adverse reaction noted. Indwelling catheter with cloudy urine to gravity drainage bag. -04/18/07 10:15 AM- nurses notes reflect "Z1 (Attending Physician) here & visited with resident. MD made aware of 04/06/07 & 04/13/07 lab results. New order to push oral fluids & urine C&S S/P ABT. Rx. Last dose of ABT 04/17/07." -04/20/07 2AM- Urine C/S S/P ABT for UTI collected from indwelling catheter port via aspiration. -04/25/07 12 AM - T 99.2. Indwelling catheter patent to gravity drainage bag with cloudy yellow urine noted. -04/27/07 2:15 AM - Temp. 102. Tylenol 650mg given via G-tube. Will recheck temp. 6 AM - T 99.2 10:30 AM- V/S taken. Resident noted with 103.6 (A) temp. Pulse 116 - R18 B/P 170/80. Resident easily aroused when named called. PoA (Z3) called voiced concerns of high temp Informed Tylenol 650mg via G-tube given and MD will be contacted. 12:15 PM- Contacted Z4 (physician covering for Z1). Informed or resident status received order to send to hospital for eval. R2's admitting diagnoses were Renal Insufficiency and Urosepsis. When interviewed, E3 ADON (Assistant Director of Nursing) stated that they received the 04/20/07	-On 04/15/07 2 progress for WB (Physician) re: re -04/16/07 2AM-adverse reaction cloudy urine to g -04/18/07 10:15 (Attending Physi MD made aware results. New ord C&S S/P ABT. F -04/20/07 2AM-collected from in aspiration04/25/07 12 AM patent to gravity urine noted04/27/07 2:15 A given via G-tube 6 AM - T 99.2 10:30 AM- V/S (A) temp. Pulse easily aroused w called voiced cor Tylenol 650mg v contacted. 12:15 PM- Cont Z1). Informed on send to hospital R2's admitting di Insufficiency and		

Facility ID: IL6012173

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		145660	B. WIN				C 5/2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTCHESTER HEALTH & REHABILITATION			•	29	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 SOUTH WOLF ROAD /ESTCHESTER, IL 60154	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	notes does not refler of the lab result for When interviewed (Nurse) stated that resistant to the antion 04/18/07 the lab 04/13/07 were show fluids and to re-cult On 05/31/07 at 3:10 facility made him as resistance to Augm was made aware, Vidiscontinue the ord The result of non-nulack of timely assessing urinary tract infection until 04/27/07 where	J/23/07. Review of nurses ect that physician was notified 04/20/07. In 05/31/07 at 2:50 PM, E4 Z1 is aware that R2 is biotic. E4 further stated that results dated 04/06/07 and wn to Z1 who ordered to push rure R2's urine. O PM surveyor asked Z1 if the ware of lab results and R2's rentin. Z1 stated "No, and if I Why not change it or	F99	199			